502275763 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathan Tanner	03/01/2013
Thomas C. Evans	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New England Biolabs, Inc.
Street Address:	240 County Road
City:	Ipswich
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01938

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13799463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-380-7373

Email: mcgrane@neb.com

Correspondent Name: Harriet M. Strimpel

Address Line 1: 240 County Road

Address Line 4: Ipswich, MASSACHUSETTS 01938

NEB-355-US
Harriet M. Strimpel
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tanner_Evans_Assignment#page1.tif source=Tanner_Evans_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030032 FRAME: 0684 .H \$40.00 13/3946

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	Compositions and Methods For Reducing Background DNA Amplification	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati is directed to:	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Whereas, New England Biolabs, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 240 County Road, Ipswich, Massachusetts 01938 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtain therefor and thereon.		
Now, therefor, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.		
to said Assign	orize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent nee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof; and for the use f his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and a same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
I hereby ackn imprisonment	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Nathan Tanner Date: 3/1/2013	
Signature:	<u>1.47c</u>	

PATENT REEL: 030032 FRAME: 0685

	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR VIILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING BACKGROUND DNA AMPLIFICATION
As the below in this declaration is directed to:	named inventor, I hereby declare that: On x The affached application, or
I believe that I Whereas, Nes its principal pl is desirous of of the United Now, therefor do sell, assign the entire righ I hereby author and behoof of entirely as the I hereby acknowled	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Wengland Biolebs, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Maseachusetts having ace of business at 240 County Road, Ipswich, Maseachusetts 01938 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtain therefor and thereon. If or good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents in and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and ts, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and ts, title and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent see, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof, and for the use his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Switedge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or of not more then five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	Thomas C. Evans Date: 3/.3/.3

PATENT REEL: 030032 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/18/2013